

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 171 / 22250 . JAN

Agency Name **DTMB/Records Center** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Loading Dock Upgrades** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **6/29/2022** , **2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/28/2022**

Director SAB Architect Alan Goschka

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Moore Trosper Construction Company 4224 Keller Road Holt MI 48842			5.00%	Bond	\$208,500.00
					1
First Peninsula Contractors 2536 Black Horse Dr. N. E. Grand Rapids MI 495053970			5.00%	Bond	\$249,991.00
					2
RAS Contracting, Inc. 1018 Hogsback Road Mason MI 48854	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$357,500.00
					3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 17146 . TAP**

Agency Name **DNR/Mackinac Island State Harbor Comfort Station** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Mackinac Island State Harbor Comfort Station** Index Number **53250**

Bid opening date and time **6/29/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/28/2022**

Director SAB Architect WTA Architects

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS: Additional Funds \$ _____

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Power Construction Group, LLC 1000 E. State Street Cheboygan MI 49721	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$3,325,505.32 1
Spence Brothers 417 McCoskry Street Saginaw MI 48601			5.00%	Bond	\$3,968,000.00 2
Grand Traverse Construction 5050 Sawyer Woods Drive Traverse City MI 49684			5.00%	Bond	\$4,500,000.00 3
Cross Construction Group 34133 Schoolcraft Road Livonia MI 48150			5.00%	Bond	\$4,995,000.00 4
Moore Trosper Construction Company 4224 Keller Road Holt MI 48842			5.00%	Bond	\$19,750,000.00 5

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 19193 . SMD**

Agency Name **DNR/Belle Isle Park** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **New Storage Building** Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **6/29/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/28/2022**

Director SAB Architect WTA Architects

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
STE Group, LLC 2 Crocker Blvd., Suite 303 Mt. Clemens MI 48043	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$403,093.00 1
Cross Construction Group 34133 Schoolcraft Road Livonia MI 48150			5.00%	Bond	\$474,500.00 2
B & B Construction Services, LLC 20816 Eleven Mile Road, Suite 202 St. Clair Shores MI 48081	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$610,000.00 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number / 21113 . BDW

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/Maple River State Game Area**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Flooding Dike Repairs**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **6/29/2022** , **2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **8/28/2022**

Director SAB Architect Bergmann Associates

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
M.J. VanDamme, Inc. 301 Avenue A Gwinn MI 49841			5.00%	Bond	\$313,900.00 1
Greenscape General Contracting, LLC 8360 W. Ludington Drive Lake MI 48632			5.00%	Bond	\$481,991.46 2
Stein Construction Company 2978 S. Slocum Rd. P.O. Box 31 Ravenna MI 49451			5.00%	Bond	\$975,502.00 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 21267 . JAG**

Agency Name **DNR/Wolf Lake State Fish Hatchery** Available Funds \$ _____
 Scope **Electrical Distribution Upgrades** Index Number _____
 Bid opening date and time **6/29/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/28/2022**

Director SAB Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Angels General Construction, Inc. 7152 Michigan Avenue Detroit MI 48210	Yes-		5.00%	Bond	\$1,299,000.00
	QDV documentation not submitted				1
Parkway Electric & Communications, LLC 11952 James Street Holland MI 49424			5.00%	Bond	\$1,301,374.00
					2
Glen Construction, LLC 5092 W. Vienna Road, Suite K Clio MI 48420	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,493,573.00
					3
J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 1993 Gover Parkway Mt. Pleasant MI 48858			5.00%	Bond	\$1,963,150.00
					4

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 21297 . GAG**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DNR\Hartwick Pines SP** Available Funds \$ _____
 Scope **Hartwick Pines SP - Chapel and Memorial Roof Replacement** Index Number _____
 Bid opening date and time **6/29/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/28/2022**

Director SAB Architect Intertek - ATI

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate
 Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____
 Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Mihm Enterprises, Inc. 4065 38th Street Hamilton MI 49419				Not Provided	Non-responsive. No Bid Bond received
QDV Construction Services, LLC 899 N. Wagner Road Essexville MI 48732	Yes				\$281,250.00 1
MKC Group, Inc. 6004 Westside Saginaw Road, Suite E Bay City MI 48706	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$530,500.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 751 / 22015 . TAP

Agency Name **DNR/Chippewa County - Kinross Twp.**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Spile Dam - Road Improvements**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **6/29/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **8/28/2022**

Director SAB Architect DNR - Forest Resources Division

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Norris Contracting, Inc. 4576 S. Mackinac Trail Sault Ste. Marie MI 49783	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$220,185.00 1
Maverick Construction 1114 N. State Street St. Ignace MI 49781			5.00%	Bond	\$242,234.00 2